KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND COMMITTEES:

NATOR

OFFICE BULDING

Anited Dtates Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3205

March 31, 2023

The Honorable Chris VVan Hollen The Honorable Bill Hagerty

Chair Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Financial Services Subcommittee on Financial Services
and General Government and General Government

Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Van Hollen and Ranking Member Hagerty,

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Financial
Services and General Government Appropriations bill is consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,
Kirsten Gillibrand
United States Senator
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Gillibrand, Kirsten(D-NY) Financial Services and General Government

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

FuzeHub, Inc.

The Arc New York

Town of Hyde Park

Essex County Historical Society

Adirondack North Country Association

Rochester Economic Development
Corporation (REDCO)

Margaret Woodbury Strong Museum

Town of North Hempstead

City of Long Beach

Long Island University, Theodore Roosevelt
Institute the Roosevelt School

New York Women's Chamber of Commerce,
Inc.

Harlem Arts Alliance

Uptown Grand Central Corp.

Haleakala, Inc. DBA The Kitchen

New Heritage Theatre Group

The Research Foundation of the City
University of New York on behalf of Hunter
College/Center for Puerto Rican Studies

CenterState Corporation for Economic
Opportunity (CenterState CEO)

Chamber of Commerce of the Borough of
Queens

Queens Chamber of Commerce

Sunnyside District Management Association,
Inc.

Project Purpose

Provide technical assistance resources to
manufacturing entrepreneurs

To digitize archives

To obtain scanning and indexing services

To preserve history

Provide critical support for
entrepreneurship through counseling and
training for rural businesses

Small business technical assistance
programs

To digitize and create equitable access

To support projects to upgrade building
facades and further community
revitalization and business growth

To improve municipal records
management

To digitalize and archive unreleased
biographical information

Development of MWBE center to provide
technical assistance

Small business technical assistance
services for artists and creative economy
businesses

Increase advocacy for small businesses

To renovate and make accessible space
for its archive

To expand digital archiving capacity

To digitize and make available its archival
holdings

Technical assistance for MWVBE ventures

To provide food maker space and
entrepreneurship support

Cyber security technical assistance for
small businesses

To build upon merchant services and
outreach

Project
Location

Albany NY

Albany
County NY

Dutchess
County NY

Essex
County NY

Franklin
County NY

Monroe
County NY

Monroe
County NY

Nassau
County NY

Nassau
County NY

Nassau
County NY

New York
County NY

New York
County NY

New York
County NY

New York
County NY

New York
County NY

New York
County NY

Onondaga
County NY

Queens
County NY

Queens
County NY

Queens
County NY

Amount
Requested
($000)
$322
$225
$252

$50

$399

$1,104

$493

$500

$2,729

$1,000

$1,374

$350

$1,000

$1,000

$350

$1,092

$2,000

$750

$1,500

$210
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Capital Foundation of New York To build and maintain a digital platform Ulster $190
for business purposes County NY
Lake Champlain - Lake George Regional To increase outreach to current and Warren $300

Planning Board potential business owners County NY



