

AGRICULTURE ARMED SERVICES SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON AGING

COMMITTEES:

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3205

March 31, 2023

The Honorable Chris Van Hollen Chair Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Bill Hagerty Ranking Member Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Van Hollen and Ranking Member Hagerty,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Financial Services and General Government Appropriations bill is consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Kirsten Gillibrand

Kirsten Gillibrand United States Senator

Gillibrand, Kirsten(D-NY) Financial Services and General Government Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
FuzeHub, Inc.	Provide technical assistance resources to manufacturing entrepreneurs	Albany NY	\$322
The Arc New York	To digitize archives	Albany County NY	\$225
Town of Hyde Park	To obtain scanning and indexing services	Dutchess County NY	\$252
Essex County Historical Society	To preserve history	Essex County NY	\$50
Adirondack North Country Association	Provide critical support for entrepreneurship through counseling and training for rural businesses	Franklin County NY	\$399
Rochester Economic Development Corporation (REDCO)	Small business technical assistance programs	Monroe County NY	\$1,104
Margaret Woodbury Strong Museum	To digitize and create equitable access	Monroe County NY	\$493
Town of North Hempstead	To support projects to upgrade building facades and further community revitalization and business growth	Nassau County NY	\$500
City of Long Beach	To improve municipal records management	Nassau County NY	\$2,729
Long Island University, Theodore Roosevelt Institute the Roosevelt School	To digitalize and archive unreleased biographical information	Nassau County NY	\$1,000
New York Women's Chamber of Commerce, Inc.	Development of MWBE center to provide technical assistance	New York County NY	\$1,374
Harlem Arts Alliance	Small business technical assistance services for artists and creative economy businesses	New York County NY	\$350
Uptown Grand Central Corp.	Increase advocacy for small businesses	New York County NY	\$1,000
Haleakala, Inc. DBA The Kitchen	To renovate and make accessible space for its archive	New York County NY	\$1,000
New Heritage Theatre Group	To expand digital archiving capacity	New York County NY	\$350
The Research Foundation of the City University of New York on behalf of Hunter College/Center for Puerto Rican Studies	To digitize and make available its archival holdings	New York County NY	\$1,092
CenterState Corporation for Economic Opportunity (CenterState CEO)	Technical assistance for MWVBE ventures	Onondaga County NY	\$2,000
Chamber of Commerce of the Borough of Queens	To provide food maker space and entrepreneurship support	Queens County NY	\$750
Queens Chamber of Commerce	Cyber security technical assistance for small businesses	Queens County NY	\$1,500
Sunnyside District Management Association, Inc.	To build upon merchant services and outreach	Queens County NY	\$210

Capital Foundation of New York	To build and maintain a digital platform for business purposes	Ulster County NY	\$190
Lake Champlain - Lake George Regional Planning Board	To increase outreach to current and potential business owners	Warren County NY	\$300